<u>1437</u>	FARTIC Requestor's Name <u>FERZON Wity</u> Address (964)	2010100011740.205522 -03/19/9601097011 *****/0.00 *****70.00
·	Fr ft 325/4 893:0864 State/Zip Phone # ION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBE	Office Use Only ER(S), (if known):
	(Corporation Name) (Docum	nent #)
2 3	(Corporation Name) (Docum (Corporation Name) (Docum	
		Ξ. S;ω
4 Walk in	(Corporation Name) (Docum	
Mail out	 Pick up time Will wait Photocopy 	
Mail out	 Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS 	
Mail out		Certified Copy
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit		Certified Copy
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability		Certified Copy
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent	Certified Copy
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time	Certified Copy
Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time	Certified Copy
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other KOTHER FILING	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy
Mail out Mail out Mail out MeW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger SS REGISTRATION Foreign 12 Limited Partnership	Certified Copy
Mail out Mail out Meil	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger RECISTRATION Forcign Forcign Limited Partnershin	Certified Copy

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

96 MAR 19 AN 11:59

<u>OF</u>

MM&K Distributors, Inc..

1. <u>NAME</u>

The name of the corporation is MM&K Distributors, Inc..

II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory, or nation.

III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is One Hundred (100) of common stock having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

IV. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

۲.

N

V. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two officers and two directors initially. The number of directors and officers may increase from time to time by an amendment of the by-laws of the corporation in the manner provided by law.

The names and addresses of the initial directors and officers of this corporation are:

Michael D. Hartsell	Director President	1437 Ferzon Way Tallahassee, Fl 32312	
Melody Hartsell	Director Vice President	1437 Ferzon Way Tallahassee, Fl 32312	
Kimberly Hartsell	Director Secretary/Treasurer	1437 Ferzon Way Taita lassee, Fl 32312	

VI. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Ineprporator signing these Articles of Incorporation is Robert L. Hartsell, 1437 Ferzon Way, Tattana, γ , Florida 32312. The initial address of the corporation should be 1437 Ferzon Way, Tallahassee, Florida 32312.

VII. REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the person designated as the Registered Agent signing these Articles of Incorporation is Robert L. Hartsell, 1437 Ferzon Way, Tallahassee, Florida 32312.

VIII. AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment thereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IX. ACCEPTANCE OF OFFICE OF REGISTERED AGENT

1 HEREBY ACCEPT the appointment as registered agent for the corporation MM&K Distributors, Inc. on this <u>19</u> th day of March, 1996, and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Robert L. Hartsell

Registered Agent and Sole Incorporator

95 HAR 19 AH 11:59

TO : DEPARTMENT OF STATE		IT METORANIUM DATE FOR OFFICALUSE NUMBER STATE OF FLORIDA OFFICE OF STATE TREASURER TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA		
* FUND	AMOUNT	REASON RETURNED	KEY # *	*****
* GENERAL REVENUE	0.00	INSUFFICIENT FUNDS	1 *	*
* TRUST	425.75	ACCOUNT CLOSED	2 * 2	*
* OTHER		UNCOLLECTED FUNDS	- 300000180 -05/03/96*-01008	I005*
* TOTAL	425,75	OTHER	*****05:00 *** 4 *	ホホリン。 むし キ

CROSS REF	DISTRIBUTION . SAMAS CODE	REASON	AMOUNT
12	45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-00	2	70.00
12 12	45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-00 45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-00	2 4	122.00 233.75



GRAND TOTAL:

Process Date: 03/25/96

The above named fund(s) has been reduced by the amount of this check(s) under authority of Section 215.34, F.S.

State Treasurer

Nason